WM250J SeriesWM250J Series
STANDARD
OPTIONAL
HD22
Series
WS24A
Series WS34A
WS22

60%
COOLED
AIR
WIRE SIZE
.045"
(1.2 mm)
UP TO
USAGE
MED.
DUTY
Tweco® Style Rear Connector
Adapter kits are available to fit Tweco rear connection to most wire feeders
Wire Size Length Part No. Stock No.
Up To .045"
(1.2 mm)
15 ft (4.6 m) WM250-15-4045 1027-1007
15 ft (4.6 m) WM250-15-4045K4§ 1027-1060
Miller® Style Rear Connector
Wire Size Length Part No. Stock No.
Up To .045”
(1.2 mm)
10 ft (3 m) WM250M-10-4045 1027-1030
12 ft (3.6 m) WM250M-12-4045 1027-1031
15 ft (4.6 m) WM250M-15-4045 1027-1032
15 ft (4.6 m) WM250M-15-4045K4§ 1027-1061
25 ft (7.6 m) WM250M-25-4045 1027-1023
Part No. MSAK354 (Stock No. 2642-2470) Control wire assembly furnished.
Lincoln® Style Rear Connector
Fits Lincoln LN7, 8, 9, SP200
Wire Size Length Part No. Stock No.
Up To .045"
(1.2 mm) 15 ft (4.6 m) WM250L-15-4045 1027-1082
Some Lincoln wire feeders are assembled with their K1500-2 gun receiving bushing that will accept Tweco
Style MIG Guns direct from the factory. Control wire Part No. MS354-DSLJ (Stock No. 2060-2137) must be
ordered separately.
Part No. LAK354 (Stock No. 2642-2450) Control wire assembly furnished.
Euro-Kwik Style Rear Connector
Wire Size Length Part No. Stock No.
Up To .045"
(1.2 mm) 15 ft (4.6 m) WM250X-15-4045 1027-1057
§ Suffix “K4” =  Knucklehead Conductor Tube – Part No. 62SFLX480 (Stock No. 1620-1106)
60% Duty Cycle - CO2 Carbon Dioxide
Suitable for Light to Medium Duty Fabrication.
FEATURES